Total LTVs  17,612  868  215  13  18,708  16,939  974  220  14  18,147
Unsecured  1  1  1  2  5  1  1  2  2  6
Total  17,613  869  216  15  18,713  16,940  975  222  16  18,153

Of which:
Owner occupier

Less than 80%  15,823  750  170  12  16,755  14,423  841  179  13  15,456
81% – 100%  1,071  21  11  —  1,103  1,722  27  2  —  1,751
100% – 120%  14  —  1  —  15  5  1  1  —  7
Greater than 120%  35  2  2  —  39  5  1  1  —  7
Total LTVs  16,943  773  184  12  17,912  16,155  870  183  13  17,221
Unsecured  1  —  —  1  2  1  —  —  1  2
Total  16,944  773  184  13  17,914  16,156  870  183  14  17,223

The weighted average indexed loan-to-value of the stock of residential mortgages at 31 December 2024 was 47% (2023:
49%), new residential mortgages issued during the year was 69% (2023: 72%) and Stage 3 residential mortgages was
46% (2023: 41%).

25.2   Market risk
Interest rate sensitivity
The table below shows the sensitivity of the Bank’s banking book to an immediate and sustained +/- 100 basis point
movement in interest rates, in terms of the impact on net interest income on a forward looking basis over a twelve month
period, assuming no change in the balance sheet.

2024 2023
Sensitivity of projected net interest income to interest rate movements €m €m

+ 100 basis point parallel move in all interest rates  12  16

– 100 basis point parallel move in all interest rates  (12)  (16)

The above sensitivity table is computed under the assumption of an unchanged balance sheet and that all market rates
(Risk Free Rates/Euribor/Swaps) move upwards or downwards in parallel.

Notes to the financial statements

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
AIB Mortgage Bank Unlimited Company Annual Financial Report 2024   75